
Total

Retired 

workers a
Disabled 
workers Widow(er)s b Spouses Children

All
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers Widow(er)s b

47,687,693 29,952,474 6,198,271 4,828,972 2,721,657 3,986,319 41,574,348 28,601,332 4,329,336 33,696,001

Total, Virgin Islands 15,480 9,905 1,545 1,179 912 1,939 11,552 8,164 836 10,157

7,755 4,605 835 630 600 1,085 5,727 3,826 452 4,875
935 550 100 85 70 130 673 453 65 605
800 570 60 60 45 65 652 498 49 600
420 280 50 30 20 40 338 241 24 285

1,255 725 130 100 120 180 945 612 71 775
250 180 20 10 10 30 231 181 10 165

450 205 45 45 45 110 259 140 28 245
1,360 830 150 110 100 170 1,024 699 76 875

250 125 30 20 25 50 147 81 14 140
2,035 1,140 250 170 165 310 1,458 919 115 1,185

7,710 5,295 705 545 310 855 5,811 4,330 381 5,280
2,045 1,390 210 125 75 245 1,579 1,159 88 1,375
2,285 1,470 235 200 105 275 1,512 1,066 123 1,515
1,775 1,260 145 115 70 185 1,406 1,085 82 1,220

875 665 60 55 30 65 757 605 49 675
245 170 20 15 10 30 182 136 10 155

100 70 10 10 5 5 82 59 6 75
385 270 25 25 15 50 291 220 21 265

a.

b.

c.

Virgin Islands

NOTE:  To avoid disclosure of the reason for Social Security eligibility and amounts of benefits received, a controlled rounding procedure was used for field office and ZIP Code data. 
Data are not shown for ZIP Codes with fewer than 15 beneficiaries.

Includes special age-72 beneficiaries.

Includes nondisabled widow(er)s, disabled widow(er)s, widowed mothers and fathers, and parents.

00801
00802
00803
00804

00841
00850

Includes beneficiaries in foreign countries.

00805

00830
00831

SOURCE:  Social Security Administration, Master Beneficiary Record (OASDI ZIP file), 100 percent data.

00851

St. Thomas

00822
00823
00824

00840

All areas c

St. Croix
00820
00821

Number of
OASDI 

beneficiaries
aged 65 or older

Total monthly benefits
(thousands of dollars)Number

Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and
ZIP Code, December 2004

Field office and
ZIP Code

OASDI Beneficiaries by State and ZIP Code, 2004

724




